
Center for Judicial AccountabiliW, lnc. (OA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent Monday, August 6,2018 4:50 PM

To: 'ecarey@nycourts.gov'; 'Jane Landes'; 'ad3clerksoffice@nycourts.gov'
Cc 'Brodie, Frederick'; 'Barbara.Undenrvood@ag.ny.gov'; 'Paladino, Victor';

'Janet.Sabel@ag.ny.gov'; 'Kent.Stauffer@ag.ny.gov'; 'Meg.Levine@ag.ny.gov'; 'Jeffrey

Dvorin'; 'Adrienne Kerwin'; 'Helena.Lynch@ag.ny.gov'; 'Brian.Mahanna@ag.ny.gov';
'Alvin.Bragg@ag.ny.gov'; 'marty.mack@ag.ny.gov'; 'Matthew.Colangelo@ag.ny.gov';
'Margaret.Garneft@ag.ny.gov';'manisha.sheth@ag.ny.gov'

Subject CJA v. Cuomo, No. 527081: Appellants' Reply Affidavit with Exhibits

Attachments: 8-1-18-ers-reply-affidavit.compressed.pdf

Dear Mr. Carey and Ms. Landes -

Pursuant to the order to show cause signed by Justice Devine on August 2,2018, attached is my signed reply affidavit
with its attached exhibits. The link to the video of the August 2nd hearing on the TRO is here:
http://www. iudsewatch.orslweb-paees/searchine-nvs/budset/citizen-taxpaver-action/2ndla ppeal/8-2-18-ora l-

argument.htm

By copy of this email, service is being made on respondents in compliance with the order to show cause.

I will e-mail a notarized affidavit tomorrow morning - and mail hard copies to the Court and AG.

Thank you,

Elena Sassower, unrepresented pla intiff-appella nt
On her own behalf individually & as Director of the Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc.
& on behalf of the People of the State of New York & the Public lnterest


